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Wednesday, July 26, 2017 - Canada 150 Celebration

4:00 pm Chuckwagon Heritage Races

8:00 pm “Travellin Band” CCR Tribute Concert

After Dusk Fireworks

Thursday, July 27, 2017

4:30 pm McKay Night BBQ

5:30 pm North American Chariot Championships

7:00 pm 8 Horse Hitch Driving Demonstration

8:00 pm North American Chuckwagon Championships

Friday, July 28, 2017

10:00 am
12:00 Noon
12:00 Noon
12:30 pm
12:45 pm
1:00 pm
1:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:30 pm
5:30 pm
7:00 pm
9:00 pm
10:00 pm

Chamber of Commerce Parade featuring an 8 Horse Hitch
Down on the Farm

Midway, Exhibit Halls, Food Booths Open

Suzanne May Paint Party

Official Opening

Rodeo Events including Jr. Wild Pony Race

Light Horse Show

Suzanne May Paint Party

North American Chariot Championships / Mutton Busting
8 Horse Hitch Driving Demonstration

Wild Horse Race & North American Chuckwagon Championships
Dance: Pure Country (Ken Thompson & Brittney Moore)
50/50 Draw

Saturday, July 29th, 2017

7:30 am
8:00 am
9:00 am
11:00 am
11:00 am
12 Noon
12 Noon
12:30 pm
1:00 pm
1:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm
5:00 pm
7:00 pm
9:00 pm
10:00 pm

Pancake Breakfast

Gymkhana Events

Fiddlers Contest

Down on the Farm

Heavy Horse Chore Team Competition
Midway, Exhibit Halls, Food Booths Open
Talent Stage

Suzanne May Paint Party

Rodeo Events including Jr. Wild Pony Race & 8 Horse Hitch Driving Demo

Light Horse Show

Suzanne May Paint Party

Talent Stage

North American Chariot Championships / Mutton Busting
Heavy Horse Pull
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Location:

Grandstand
Grandstand
Grandstand

Centennial Arena
Grandstand
Grandstand
Grandstand

Main Street
Curling Rink
Fair Grounds
Arena Lobby
Grandstand
Grandstand
Show Ring
Arena Lobby
Grandstand
Grandstand
Grandstand
Centennial Arena
Fair Grounds

Centennial Arena
Grandstand
Centennial Arena
Curling Rink
Show Ring

Fair Grounds
Centennial Arena
Arena Lobby
Grandstand
Show Ring

Arena Lobby
Centennial Arena
Grandstand
Grandstand

Wild Horse Race, 8 Horse Hitch Driving Demo & North American Chuckwagon Championships - Grandstand

Dance: 2015 MCMA Female Artist of the Year Kendra Kay
50/50 Draw

Sunday, July 30th, 2017

7:30 am
9:00 am
10:00 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
12 Noon
1:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm
6:00 pm
8:00 pm

Pancake Breakfast

Light Horse Show

Cowboy Church Service

Heavy Horse Pull

Down on the Farm

Midway, Exhibit Halls, Food Booths Open

Rodeo Events including Jr. Wild Pony Race & 8 Horse Hitch Driving Demo

Talent Stage Finalists
Heavy Horse Show Competition
Chariot Auction & Chariot Championship Sunday

Centennial Arena
Fair Grounds

Centennial Arena
Show Ring
Centennial Arena
Grandstand
Curling Rink

Fair Grounds
Grandstand
Centennial Arena
Show Ring
Grandstand

Chuckwagon Auction, 8 Horse Hitch Driving Competition, Chuckwagon Championship Sunday - Grandstand

50/50 Draw

Fair Grounds
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9th Avenue

Commercial displays
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