

Time:	Event:	Location:	Event:
-------	--------	-----------	--------

Wednesday, July 26, 2017 - Canada 150 Celebration

4:00 pm **Chuckwagon Heritage Races** Grandstand

8:00 pm "Travellin Band" CCR Tribute Concert Grandstand Grandstand

After Dusk Fireworks

Thursday, July 27, 2017

4:30 pm McKay Night BBQ **Centennial Arena**

5:30 pm **North American Chariot Championships** Grandstand 7:00 pm **8 Horse Hitch Driving Demonstration** Grandstand 8:00 pm Grandstand **North American Chuckwagon Championships**

Friday, July 28, 2017

10:00 am	Chamber of Commerce Parade featuring an 8 Horse Hitch	Main Street
12:00 Noon	Down on the Farm	Curling Rink
12:00 Noon	Midway, Exhibit Halls, Food Booths Open	Fair Grounds
12:30 pm	Suzanne May Paint Party	Arena Lobby
12:45 pm	Official Opening	Grandstand
1:00 pm	Rodeo Events including Jr. Wild Pony Race	Grandstand
1:00 pm	Light Horse Show	Show Ring

2:30 pm **Suzanne May Paint Party** Arena Lobby Grandstand

North American Chariot Championships / Mutton Busting 3:30 pm 5:30 pm **8 Horse Hitch Driving Demonstration** Grandstand

7:00 pm Wild Horse Race & North American Chuckwagon Championships Grandstand 9:00 pm Dance: Pure Country (Ken Thompson & Brittney Moore) **Centennial Arena**

Fair Grounds

10:00 pm 50/50 Draw

Saturday, July 29th, 2017

7:30 am	Pancake Breakfast	Centennial Arena
8:00 am	Gymkhana Events	Grandstand
9:00 am	Fiddlers Contest	Centennial Arena
11:00 am	Down on the Farm	Curling Rink
11:00 am	Heavy Horse Chore Team Competition	Show Ring
12 Noon	Midway, Exhibit Halls, Food Booths Open	Fair Grounds
12 Noon	Talent Stage	Centennial Arena
12:30 pm	Suzanne May Paint Party	Arena Lobby
1:00 pm	Rodeo Events including Jr. Wild Pony Race & 8 Horse Hitch Driving Demo	Grandstand
1:00 pm	Light Horse Show	Show Ring
2:30 pm	Suzanne May Paint Party	Arena Lobby
3:00 pm	Talent Stage	Centennial Arena
3:30 pm	North American Chariot Championships / Mutton Busting	Grandstand
5:00 pm	Heavy Horse Pull	Grandstand

Wild Horse Race, 8 Horse Hitch Driving Demo & North American Chuckwagon Championships - Grandstand 7:00 pm Dance: 2015 MCMA Female Artist of the Year Kendra Kay 9:00 pm **Centennial Arena Fair Grounds**

10:00 pm

Sunday, July 30th, 2017

7:30 am	Pancake Breakfast	Centennial Arena	
9:00 am	Light Horse Show	Show Ring	
10:00 am	Cowboy Church Service	Centennial Arena	
10:00 am	Heavy Horse Pull	Grandstand	
11:00 am	Down on the Farm	Curling Rink	
12 Noon	Midway, Exhibit Halls, Food Booths Open	Fair Grounds	
1:00 pm	Rodeo Events including Jr. Wild Pony Race & 8 Horse Hitch Driving Demo	Grandstand	
2:30 pm	Talent Stage Finalists	Centennial Arena	
3:00 pm	Heavy Horse Show Competition	Show Ring	
3:30 pm	Chariot Auction & Chariot Championship Sunday	Grandstand	
6:00 pm	Chuckwagon Auction, 8 Horse Hitch Driving Competition, Chuckwagon Championship Sunday - Grandstand		

8:00 pm 50/50 Draw **Fair Grounds**

